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2024-2025 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 
 

FALL SEMESTER 2024 

Thursday, August 22 First Day of 24/FA Classes 
 
4:00 PM - Opening Convocation 
     ALL CLASSES ARE CANCELLED BETWEEN 3:30-5:00 PM.  

August 22-30 24/FA Drop/Add Period 
Friday, September 13 Deadline for instructors to submit grades for 24/SP incompletes. 

October 4-21 Midterm Notice Period 
October 5-8 Fall Break – NO CLASSES 
Monday, October 14 Advising Period begins 
Monday, October 28 Registration opens for Seniors, Graduate Students 
Wednesday, October 30 Registration opens for Juniors 
Monday, November 4 Registration opens for Sophomores 
Thursday, November 7 Registration opens for Freshmen 
Friday, November 15 Registration closes 
November 27-December 1 Thanksgiving Break – NO CLASSES 
Friday, December 6 Last Day of 24/FA Classes 

• 12:00 noon - Deadline to withdraw from 24/FA classes (unless earlier 
deadline is specified on course syllabus). 

• 12:00 noon - Deadline to submit Pass/No Pass forms for 24/FA courses. 
December 9-13 24/FA Final Examinations 
Thursday, December 19 Deadline for instructors to submit 24/FA grades. 

SPRING SEMESTER 2025 

Tuesday, January 21 First Day of 25/SP Classes 
January 21-29 25/SP Drop/Add Period 
Friday, February 7 Deadline for instructors to submit grades for 24/FA incompletes. 
Friday, March 7 Deadline for Sophomores (second-year students) to submit POE forms. 
March 10-24 Midterm Notice Period 

March 15-23 Spring Break – NO CLASSES 
Monday, March 24 Advising Period begins 
Monday, April 7 Registration opens for Seniors, Juniors, Graduate Students 
Wednesday, April 9 NO CLASSES 
Thursday, April 10 Registration opens for Sophomores 

Tuesday, April 15 Registration opens for Freshmen 
Thursday, April 24 Liberal Arts Symposium (regular class schedule replaced by LAS events) 
Friday, April 25 Registration closes 
Wednesday, May 7 Last Day of 25/SP Classes 

• 12:00 noon - Deadline to withdraw from 25/SP classes (unless earlier 
deadline is specified on course syllabus). 

• 12:00 noon - Deadline to submit Pass/No Pass forms for 25/SP courses. 

• 4:00 PM - Spring Awards Convocation - ALL CLASSES ARE CANCELLED 
FROM 3:30-5:30 PM. 

Thursday, May 8 Reading Day – NO CLASSES OR EXAMS 
May 9-14 25/SP Final Examinations (No exams on Sunday) 
Friday, May 16 Graduation Event:  Baccalaureate Service 
Saturday, May 17 Graduation Event:  Commencement Ceremony 
Wednesday, May 21 Deadline for instructors to submit 25/SP grades 

 


